Gratiot County Clerk's Office

Fee Description

Marriage Ceremony

Expedited Marriage License
(Waiver of 3 Day Waiting Period)

1st Certified Copy of:

Birth, Death and Marriage Certificates
Additional Certified Copies
Requested at the Same Time

As the Original

Photocopies Per Page
Electronic Copies

Election Programming Fees
Qualified Voter File List Names

Passport Quality Photos

Fee Schedule

Fee
$25.00

$15.00 Each

$26.00 Each

$12.00 Each

$1.00 Each

$2 Up to 10 Pages

$25 Ona CD Over 40 Pages or Zipped File
$350.00 Each Precinct

$25 CD or Zipped File Format

$12.00

I, Carol A. Vernon, Gratiot County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above constitutes a true
and complete copy of the actions adopted by the Gratiot County Board of Commissioners at

a meeting held on March 1, 2016.

The following Circuit Court fee structure has been approved by the Chief Judge.

Criminal/Civil Record Search
Court Record Copy Fee Per Page
Certified Court Record Copy Fee
Photocopies Per Page

Electronic Copies Already Imaged

Electronic Copy of a File Already Imaged

Divorce Form Packets

Lisa Sullivan, Chief Judge

$12.00 Each 10 Year Search

$1.00 Each

$10.00 Each Document, Plus $1.00 Per Page
$1.00 Each

$2 Per Document Up to 10 Pages
$25 Per Court File Volume on CD

$30.00 Each
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